AFN #2014001294 Recorded 08/11/2014 at 02:38 PM DocType: ASGN Filed by: TD SERVICE COMPANY Page: 1 of 1 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868

\_\_\_\_\_ Space above for Recorder's use \_\_\_\_\_

Customer#: 673/2 Service#: 4020731AS1



Loan#: 9803561605

## ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III, C/O CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC. 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-2550, hereby assign and transfer to U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, C/O CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC. 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-2550, all its right, title and interest in and to said Deed of Trust in the amount of \$143,089.29, recorded in the State of WASHINGTON, County of SKAMANIA Official Records, dated SEPTEMBER 21, 2005 recorded on SEPTEMBER 23, 2005, as Instrument No. 2005158815, in Book No. —, at Page No. —. Executed by: CHRIS DILLINGHAM, AN UNMARRIED MAN AND REBECCA HAWKINS, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN (Original Mortgagor).

Original Mortgagee: HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III. Property Address: 2031 LOOP RD, STEVENSON, WA 98648-0000.

Date: AUG 1) 5 2014

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION III, BY CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., AS ATTORNEY IN FACT

By: Craig Davenport, Vice President

State of CALIFORNIA
County of ORANGE

} } ss.

Davenport, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.

MICHELLE TRAN
COMM. # 1926563
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My comm. expires Mar. 23, 2015

(Notary Name): Michelle Tran

Recording Requested By
T.D. SERVICE COMPANY